TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographic error and to remove registration number 2258313 previously recorded on Reel 004117 Frame 0903. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SmithKline Beecham Corporation		10/27/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2268313	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-7066

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 215-751-7676

 Email:
 trademarks@g

Email: trademarks@gsk.com
Correspondent Name: Charles M. Atkinson

Address Line 1: One Franklin Plaza, 200 N. 16th Street

Address Line 2: FP2030

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SB CHANGE OF NAME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles M Atkinson
Signature:	/cma/
	TRADEMARK

900153452 REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0648

Date:	01/29/2010	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=CONFIRMATION SB CORP DE - CERT OF CONV#page1.tif		
source=CONFIRMATION SB CORP DF - CERT OF CONV#page2 tif		

source=2268313#page1.tif source=2268313#page2.tif

source=GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC - DE GOOD STANDING#page1.tif

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/21/2009 900150354

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SmithKline Beecham Corporation		10/27/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3609961	PRO-GENTLE
Registration Number:	3505836	STRENGTHENS TEETH FROM THE INSIDE OUT
Registration Number:	3093822	TAKE THE FEELING OF CLEAN TO THE EXTREME
Registration Number:	1948284	TRIPLE PROTECTION
Registration Number:	2669055	V BIOTENE
Registration Number:	3415207	WHITENING THAT FITS YOU
Registration Number:	3304872	WHITE & SHINE
Registration Number:	3400286	WHITE TRAYS
Registration Number:	3125473	WITH MILK ENZYMES
Registration Number:	3012235	XTENSIVE
Registration Number:	2258313	
Serial Number:	77708381	PBF
Serial Number:	77708383	PBF
Serial Number:	77708393	PBF

3603361

H \$365,00

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)751-7066

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

215-751-7676

Email:

trademarks@gsk.com

Correspondent Name:

Charles M. Atkinson

Address Line 1:

One Franklin Plaza, 200 N. 16th Street

Address Line 2:

FP2030

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SB CHANGE OF NAME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles M Atkinson
Signature:	/cma/
Date:	12/21/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=CONFIRMATION SB CORP DE - CERT OF CONV#page1.tif source=CONFIRMATION SB CORP DE - CERT OF CONV#page2.tif source=GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC - DE GOOD STANDING#page1.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4746253 8100V

090966582

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 7605236

DATE: 10-27-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:06 PM 10/27/2009 FTLED 12:06 PM 10/27/2009 SRV 090966582 - 4746253 FTLE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Pennsylvania
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Pennsylvania.
3.) The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is 06/29/1929
4.) The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SmithKline Beecham Corporation
5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is SmithKline Beecham Corporation
6) The effective time and date of this certificate of conversion shall be 9.00 A.M. on October, 27^{ch} of 2009 .
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the
By: Aldle Jul
Name: William J. Mosher
Print or Type
Title: Vice President & Secretary
Print or Type



PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

A DELAWARE CORPORATION "SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF "GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC", WAS

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2009, AT 12:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

4746253 8317

091031118

RECORDED: 01/29/2010

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7651083

DATE: 11-19-09